
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 5.6 0.2 56.5 2,237 2,237 2,194 102.0 3.5

2/2(木) 曇り時々晴れ 3.1 0.3 71.5 2,831 5,069 4,389 115.5 4.4

2/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.2 0.0 127.8 5,061 10,130 6,583 153.9 7.8

2/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 3.4 1.6 179.1 7,092 17,222 8,778 196.2 10.9

2/5(日) 曇りのち晴れ 3.8 0.0 78.0 3,089 20,311 10,972 185.1 4.8

2/6(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 5.4 0.0 76.5 3,029 23,340 13,167 177.3 4.7

2/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 7.4 5.0 398.5 15,781 39,121 15,361 254.7 24.4

2/8(水) 曇りのち一時雪 4.7 2.8 335.9 13,302 52,422 17,556 298.6 20.5

2/9(木) 曇り一時雪 2.5 1.2 101.1 4,004 56,426 19,750 285.7 6.2

2/10(金) 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.0 10.2 404 56,830 21,945 259.0 0.6

2/11(土) 晴れ時々曇り 6.7 7.0 402.1 15,923 72,753 24,139 301.4 24.6

2/12(日) 晴れのち一時雨 11.4 5.0 502.3 19,891 92,644 26,334 351.8 30.7

2/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 0.0 138.6 5,489 98,133 28,528 344.0 8.5

2/14(火) 曇り一時雪 2.1 0.9 198.6 7,865 105,997 30,723 345.0 12.1

2/15(水) 曇り一時雪 1.1 0.5 175.0 6,930 112,927 32,917 343.1 10.7

2/16(木) 曇り時々晴れ 1.6 0.0 181.4 7,183 120,111 35,112 342.1 11.1

2/17(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.3 3.1 494.9 19,598 139,709 37,306 374.5 30.2

2/18(土) 曇り一時雨 9.9 0.1 300.4 11,896 151,605 39,501 383.8 18.4

2/19(日) 曇り時々雨 7.9 0.0 66.3 2,625 154,230 41,695 369.9 4.1

2/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.5 0.0 173.1 6,855 161,085 43,890 367.0 10.6

2/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 0.6 1.0 153.5 6,079 167,163 46,084 362.7 9.4

2/22(水) 曇りのち晴れ 4.5 0.6 299.5 11,860 179,024 48,279 370.8 18.3

2/23(木) 曇りのち一時雨 8.6 2.3 417.3 16,525 195,549 50,473 387.4 25.5

2/24(金) 晴れ一時雨 8.2 1.2 408.7 16,185 211,733 52,668 402.0 25.0

2/25(土) 曇り一時雪 5.2 1.2 136.5 5,405 217,139 54,862 395.8 8.3

2/26(日) 曇り 5.0 0.9 255.6 10,122 227,260 57,057 398.3 15.6

2/27(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 8.3 9.4 599.0 23,720 250,981 59,251 423.6 36.6

2/28(火) 晴れ 15.2 10.5 775.6 30,714 281,695 61,446 458.4 47.4

℃ h 7113.5 281,695

5.5 1.96 254.1 10,061

2.42 56.4 2,194

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2023年2月
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